BM54 Series
Small Floating Board-to-Board Connector,
125ºC Heat Resistance, For Automotive Applications
Jun. 2025
Product Page
S
ep

d.
6
BM54 Series/Small Floating Board-to-Board Connector, 125ºC Heat Resistance, For Automotive Applications
Combinations
Distance
Between PCBs
(mm)
Stacking
Height
(mm)
2.7 to 3.3 3.1 to 3.9 3.6 to 4.4 4.1 to 4.9
3.0 3.5 4.0
4.5
Receptacle / Plug BM54F3.0-##DP-0.4V BM54MF-##DP-0.4V
BM54B3.0-##DS-0.4V 3.0 -
BM54MB3.5-##DS-0.4V - 3.5（Note）
BM54MB4.0-##DS-0.4V - 4.0
BM54MB4.5-##DS-0.4V - 4.5（Note）
Unit : mm
Note: These item are under planning. Please contact a Hirose representative regarding questions on pin count variation development.
S
ep

DD
F
0.04 X
4×
0.04 X
4×
X
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D E F
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
Purchase Unit
(##) : (53)
BM54F3.0-20DP-0.4V(##) Under Planning (Note1) 20 8 1.8 3.025 3.025 1.8 3.6
3,000pcs per
reel
500pcs per
reel
BM54F3.0-30DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4603-0-## 30 10 2.8 4.025 4.025 2.8 5.6
BM54F3.0-40DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4615-0-## 40 12 3.8 5.025 5.025 3.8 7.6
Unit : mm
Note 1: Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning.
           Please contact a Hirose representative regarding questions on pin count variation development.
Note 2: This connector has no polarity.

F
0.04 X
4×
0.04 X
4×
X
BM54 Plug (3.5, 4.0, 4.5mm Stacking Height)
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D E F
Purchase Unit
(##): (51)
Purchase Unit
(##): (53)
BM54MF-20DP-0.4V(##) Under Planning (Note1) 20 8 1.8 3.025 3.025 1.8 3.6
3,000pcs per
reel
500pcs per
reel
BM54MF-30DP-0.4V(##) Under Planning (Note1) 30 10 2.8 4.025 4.025 2.8 5.6
BM54MF-40DP-0.4V(##) Under Planning (Note1) 40 12 3.8 5.025 5.025 3.8 7.6
BM54MF-50DP-0.4V(##) CL0684-4619-0-## 50 14 4.8 6.025 6.025 4.8 9.6
Unit : mm
Note 1: Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning.
           Please contact a Hirose representative regarding questions on pin count variation development.
Note 2: This connector has no polarity.

1.3±0.02
D
E E
0.04 Y
0.04 Y
4×
Y(F)
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D E F
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
Purchase Unit
(##) : (53)
BM54B3.0-20DS-0.4V(##) Under Planning (Note1) 20 7 1.8 2.8 2.8 1.8 3.6
4,000pcs per
reel
500pcs per
reel
BM54B3.0-30DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4602-0-## 30 9 2.8 3.8 3.8 2.8 5.6
BM54B3.0-40DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4616-0-## 40 11 3.8 4.8 4.8 3.8 7.6
Unit : mm
Note 1: Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning.
           Please contact a Hirose representative regarding questions on pin count variation development.
Note 2: This connector has no polarity.

1.3±0.02
D
E E
0.04 Y
0.04 Y
4×
Y(F)
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D E F G
Purchase Unit
(##): (51)
Purchase Unit
(##): (53)
BM54MB4.0-20DS-0.4V(##) Under Planning (Note1) 20 7 1.8 2.8 2.8 1.8 3.6 2.6
3,000pcs per
reel
500pcs per
reel
BM54MB4.0-30DS-0.4V(##) Under Planning (Note1) 30 9 2.8 3.8 3.8 2.8 5.6 2.6
BM54MB4.0-40DS-0.4V(##) Under Planning (Note1) 40 11 3.8 4.8 4.8 3.8 7.6 2.6
BM54MB4.0-50DS-0.4V(##) CL0684-4620-0-## 50 13 4.8 5.8 5.8 4.8 9.6 2.6
Unit : mm
Note 1: Contact positions without HRS No. are currently under planning.
           Please contact a Hirose representative regarding questions on pin count variation development.
Note 2: This connector has no polarity.